

Trane Energy Choice, LLC 2790 Mosside Boulevard, Suite 840 Monroeville, PA 15146

August 6, 2019

NH Public Utilities Commission Attn: Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 S Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301 WHELIC 19400/19449:20

Re: Docket Number DM 18-080

Dear Ms. Howland:

As a result of the acquisition of our parent company, Fellon McCord, LLC by Trane USA, *Global Energy Market Services, LLC (GEMS)* has changed its name to better reflect the Trane brand. Accordingly, the new name for Global Energy Market Services, LLC is now *Trane Energy Choice, LLC*. This new trade name has been properly registered with the State of New Hampshire and with the state of Delaware, where the LLC was formed. Copies of those certificates are provided.

We hereby submit this notice of our name change. Contact information should be as follows:

- Jim Maddigan, Manager, Trane Energy Choice, LLC jim.maddigan@trane.com Phone: 412-810-0356
- 2. Kathleen Kalp, Administrative Assistant, Trane Energy Choice, LLC kathi.kalp@trane.com
- Mailing address:
 2790 Mosside Boulevard, Suite 840 Monroeville, PA 15146

Sincerely,

Jim Maddigan Manager

JM:kk

Attachments





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBAL ENERGY MARKET SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL ENERGY MARKET SERVICES, LLC" TO "TRANE ENERGY CHOICE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202328518 Date: 05-17-16

Page 1

4874417 8100 SR# 20163284291

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:01 AM 05 17 2016 FILED 09:01 AM 05 17 2016 SR 20160204291 - File Number 4874417

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Global Energy Market Services, LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Trane Energy Choice, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 12^{+11} day of May , A.D. 2016.

By

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Evan M. Turtz, Secretary

Print or Type

Sep 24 10 UTUSD Chuck Encluon

שנכוא בנ-שנכ

Exhibit 1

2.4

State of Delevare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivared 01:33 PH 09/24/2010 FILED 01:33 PH 09/24/2010 SRV 100939215 - 4876417 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OFFORMATION

Serond: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is _____

 L209 Drange Stroot
 in the City of Wilmington

 Zij-code 19201
 The name of its Registered agent at such address is

Corporation Trust Company

Third: (Use this paragreph only if the company is to have a specific effective date of dissolution: "The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is ...")

Fourth: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)

In Wirness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of I ormation this 24th day of Sentember , 2010.

By: Authorized Person (s)

Name: Pater C. Brown Chief Operating Officer

State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type. Filed Date Filed: 06/13/2016 Business ID: 649841 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Form FLLC-2 RSA 304-C:178

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED REGISTRATION FOR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Limited Liability Company laws, the undersigned hereby applies for an amended registration to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Global Energy Market Services, LLC

SECOND: The name the limited liability company is currently using in the state of New Hampshire is:

Global Energy Market Services, LLC

n/a

THIRD: The state or country of formation is: _____ Delaware

FOURTH: The date the limited liability company was authorized to transact business in the state of New Hampshire is: <u>May 18, 2011</u>.

FIFTH: This application is filed for the following reason(s) (complete all applicable items): a. The limited liability company has changed its name to: <u>Trane Energy Choice, LLC</u>

b. The name the limited liability company will hereafter use in the state of New Hampshire is

changed to: Trane Energy Choice, LLC

c. The limited liability company has changed the state or country of its formation to:

*Signature: <u>Cuz M M</u> Print or type name: <u>Evan M. Turtz</u> Title: <u>Manager</u> Date signed: <u>June 9, 2016</u>

* MUST BE SIGNED BY A MANAGER IF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS A MANAGER. IF NO MANAGER, MUST BE SIGNED BY A MEMBER. (If the limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.)

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division becon		State of New Hampshire
public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.	1	Form FLLC 2 - Amendment to Application 1 Page(s)

Mail fee and <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL</u> to: Corporation Division Concord NH 03301-4989. Physical location: 25 Capitol Street, 3rd Flo

5